
Bowmanville Businesses Impacted by Fire
Support Update



Businesses 
Directly 
Impacted

Crystal's Quality Daycare & 
Crystal's Quality Creations
Elite Counselling & Consulting
HER Beauty Lounge
Oak Unlimited
Paisley’s & Romancing the Home
Talk of the Town
Tattoo Kid
The Willow Branch
Vape Way & Happy Way



Immediate
Response:
Outreach and
Call for Resources



Resources & Key 
Contacts Shared

B U S I N E S S  N A M E E X P E R T I S E C O N T A C T P H O N E E M A I L

Mayor Adrian Foster Mayor of Clarington Adrian Foster
905-623-
3379 mayor@clarington.net

Councillor Lloyd Rang
Local Councillor Ward 2 
(Bowmanville) Lloyd Rang

905-623-
3379 lrang@clarington.net

Councillor Granville 
Anderson Regional Councillor Wards 1 and 2

Granville 
Anderson

905-623-
3379 ganderson@clarington.net

Paul Pirri
Municipalitiy of Clarington Economic 
Development Paul Pirri

905-623-
3379 ppirri@clarington.net

Clarington Board of Trade
Local chamber of commerce for 
business, resource

Bonnie 
Wrightman

905-623-
3106 bonnie@cbot.ca

The Park Coworking Space
Free office space, common area use 
and boardroom Kelly Squires

(905) 435-
2160 theparkcoworking@gmail.com

Feed The Need Durham Food bank Ben Earle
(905) 571-
3863 ben@ftnd.ca

Pop-A-Lock Locksmith of 
Durham Locksmith and security needs

Nancy 
Morgenroth

(905) 215-
1141 durhamregion@popalock.ca

Beyond Talent 
Management HR needs

Pauline 
Gavilanez

(647) 448-
1698 pauline@beyondtalentmanagement.com

Walton Restoration
Fire, water, smoke damage, mould 
remediation

Jordan 
Wotten

(905) 725-
5666 jordan.wotten@waltonrestoration.com

Winmar Property 
Restoration

Fire, water, smoke damage, mould 
remediation, content cleaning, 
commercial loss, disaster clean up Kyla Dunstan

(905) 728-
9380 durham@oshawa.winmar.ca

Elite Counselling & 
Consulting Services

Free session,Trauma, mental & 
emotional counselling

Kameela 
Osman

(905) 419-
3242 kosman@elitec-c.com

Mind Matters 
Psychotherapy

Complimentary crisis mental health 
support

Christine 
Johansen

(289) 600-
7126 christine@mindmatterspsychotherapy.com

Strike & Phillips Legal needs Brad Phillips
(905) 623-
5791 bphillips@strikephillips.ca

Kraco Carpentry & 
Contracting General contracting

Rudy 
Kraayvanger

(905) 623-
1101 rudy@kraco.ca

BMK Electric Inc. Electrical needs
Chris 
McTeague

(365) 688-
4916 chris.bmkelectric@gmail.com

Paradigm Plumbing Plumbing needs
Alan 
Mcluskie

(647) 519-
6774 info@plumbparadigm.com

Smarter IT Services IT & data recovery
Burke 
Rutherford

(289) 222-
8882 burke.rutherford@smarterit.ca

Furniture Medic of Durham 
Region Furniture disaster restoration

(905) 244-
5632 sgrundy13@hotmail.com
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Collection and Sharing 
Complimentary or 
Discounted Services & 
Resources Offered by 
Businesses 

 Complimentary temporary space 

 Complimentary crisis counselling 
and mental health support 

 Complimentary insurance and 
financial strategies consultation

 Complimentary meeting space



Collecting Gift 
Cards From 
Business 
Community for 
Residents 



Creation of 
Bowmanville 
Business Fire 
Relief Support



Thank you
Here to support BusinessCBOT.CA/DONATE
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